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OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Vacation and Breaks in Kendriya Vidyalayas during academic session 2017-18.

The Competent Authority has decided the following schedule for Vacation and Breaks in Kendriya

Vidyalayas for the academic session 2017-18.

(A) Summer Stations

(1) Regions covered: Agra, Bhopal, Chandigarh, Dehradun, Delhi, Gurgaon, Guwahati,

Jaipur, Jammu, Lucknow, Patna, Ranchi, Silchar, Tinsukia & Varanasi.

1 Summer Vacation 12.05.2017 (Friday) 20.06.2017 (Tuesday) 40 days
2 | Autumn Break 26.09.2017 (Tuesday) 05.10.2017 (Thursday) 10 days
3 | Winter Break 23.12.2017 (Saturday) 11.01.2018 (Thursday) 20 days

{2) Regions covered: Ahmedabad, Bangalore, Chennai, Hyderabad, Jabalpur, Kolkata, &

Mumbai.
1 | Summer Vacation | 03.05.2017 (Wednesday) 121.06.2017 (Wednesday) 50 days
- 2 | Autumn Break 26.09.2017 (Tuesday) 05.10.2017 (Thursday) 10 days
3 | Winter Break 24.12.2017 (Sunday) 02.01.2018 (Tuesday) 10 days
(3) Region covered: Bhubaneswar, Ernakulam & Raipur.
1 | Summer Vacation 11.04.2017 (Tuesday) 30.05.2017 (Tuesday) 50 days
_ |2 | AutumnBreak 26.09.2017 (Tuesday) 05.10.2017 (Thursday) 10 days
3 | Winter Break 24.12.2017 (Sunday) 02.01.2018 (Tuesday) 10days
(B) Winter Stations:-
1 | Summer Break 12.05.2017 (Friday) 21.05.2017 (Sunday) 10 days
- -2— Autumn Break 26.092817 {(Tuesday} — | 05.10.2047«{Thursday) 10 days
3 | Winter Vacation 05.12.2017 (Tuesday) 23.01.2018 (Tuesday) 50 days
(C) Long Winter Stations:-
(1) KVs at Leh, Kargil, Nubra (J&K)
| 1 | Winter Vacation | 30.11.2017 (Thursday) [ 07.02.2018 (Wednesday) |70 days |
o (2) KV Tawang _ B N ,
1 | Summer Vacation 10.05.2017 (Wednesday) 29.05.2017 (Monday) 20 days
- 2| Winter Vacation . 30.11.2017 (Thursday) — .| 18.01.2018 (Thursday) 50 days
(D) KV Kathmandu {Nepal}):- — - — :
1 | Summer Vacation 11.05.2017 (Thursday) 25.05.2017 (Thursday) 15 days
2 Autumn Break 26.09.2017 (Tuesday) — 05.10.2017 (Thursday) 10 days
3 | Winter Vacation 06.12.2017 (Wednesday) 19.01.2018 (Friday) 45 days
Note:
1. Both dates (days) are inclusive.
N 2. If the day of opening Vidyalaya is a holiday or declared a holiday by Govt., the Vidyalaya
will open on the next day.
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(Dr Shachi Kant)
Joint Commissioner (Trg.)
Distribution:-

1 The Deputy Commissioner, KVS, all Regional offices for circulation to all KVs under their respective Regions.
_2 _ The Director, all ZIETs for information.

3 Kendriya Vidyalaya, Kathmandu (Nepal) for information.

4 EDP (Cell) for uploading on KVS website.
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